ES-T1384
TCM Period 2024
10/30/2024

Operation Number:
TCM Cycle:
Last Update:

O IDB

Results Matrix

Inter-American Development Bank - IDB

Outcomes
Outcome: 1 Climate action in the political and fiscal management of the Finance Ministry integrated
Indicators Flags* Unit of Measure  Baseline B?::r“e Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP
1.1 Public expenditure associated to P 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00
climate change mitigation and adaptation % 0.00 2024 Report P(a) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A 0.00
FCRF Indicatar
Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress
1 Diagnosis, strategic framework and action plan Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year  Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
1.1 Diagnostics and assessments Study on the Diagnostics (#) 2024 Final report P 1 1 3 P 0 60000 60000
completed combination of
financial instruments P(a) 0 0 0 P(a) 0 60000 60000
for risk retention and
transfer, in line with the A 0 A 0
2 Development and implementation of gree-r.l fis‘cal-m'anag.ement instruments/methodologies. Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year  Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
2.1 Diagnostics and assessments Strengthening the Diagnostics (#) 2024 Final report P 1 1 3 P 0 70000 150000
completed management of fiscal
risks associated with P(a) 0 0 0 P(a) 0 70000 150000
climate change.
Roadmap for the A 0 A 0
3 Strengthening institutional capacities, &};;(;;;r;agié_r;, ;nd creation of strategic alliances Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
3.1 Diagnostics and assessments Mapping alliances with ' Diagnostics (#) 2024 Final report P 1 0 1 ] 0 7000 33000
completed strategic partners
—countries, networks, P(a) 0 0 0 P(a) 0 7000 33000
international
organizations, and A 0 A 0
3.2 Workshops organized Workshops including  Workshops (#) 2024 Final report 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 30000
the development and
implementation of P(a) 0 0 0 P(a) 0 0 30000
content for meetings
and exchange of A 0 A 0
Other Cost
Total Cost 2024 2025 2026
P $137,000.00 $273,000.00
P(a) $137,000.00  $273,000.00
A

r{:RF Indicator rSt::rld::rd Cutpul Indicator

2027

2027
60000

60000

2027

30000

30000

2027

$90,000.00
$90,000.00

EOP
120000
120000

0

EOP
280000
280000

0

EOP
40000

40000

60000

60000

Total Cost

$500,000.00
$500,000.00

Theme

Institutional
Development

Theme

Institutional
Development

Theme

Institutional
Development

Institutional
Development

Fund

FFP

Fund

FFP

Fund

FFP

FFP

Flags

Flags

Flags



