

ES-T1384 Operation Number: TCM Cycle: TCM Period 2024 10/30/2024

Last Update:

Results Matrix

Outcomes

Outcome: 1	Climate action	in the politic	al and fiscal manage	ment of the	Finance Mi	nistry integrated						
Indicators		Flags*	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP
1.1 Public expenditure ass	ociated to						Р	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.00	2.00
climate change mitigation and adaptation			%	0.00	2024	Report	P(a)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
							Α					0.00

CRF Indicator

Other Cost

Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress

1 Diagnosis, strategic framework an	nd action plan							Physi	ical Progress					Finar	ncial Progress														
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags									
	Study on the combination of	Diagnostics (#)		0 2024	Final report	Р	0	1	1	1	3	Р	0	60000	60000	0	120000	Institutional Development	FFP										
SSIMP.SIGG	financial instruments for risk retention and					P(a)	0	0	0	0	0	P(a)	0	60000	60000	0	120000	Бетегериненк											
	transfer, in line with the					Α	0				0	Α	0				0												
2 Development and implementation	of green fiscal management	nt instruments/method	dologies.					Physi	ical Progress					Finar	ncial Progress														
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags									
completed n	Strengthening the management of fiscal	nanagement of fiscal sks associated with	Diagnostics (#)	0 202	2024 Final report	Р	0	1	1	1	3	Р	0	70000	150000	60000	280000	Institutional Development	FFP										
	risks associated with climate change.					P(a)	0	0	0	0	0	P(a)	0	70000	150000	60000	280000	'											
	Roadmap for the					Α	0				0	A	0				0												
3 Strengthening institutional capacit		eation of strategic alli	ances					Physi	ical Progress					Finar	ncial Progress														
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags	gs								
3.1 Diagnostics and assessments completed	Mapping alliances with strategic partners	Diagnostics (#)		0 2024	Final report	Р	0	1	0	0	1	Р	0	7000	33000	0	40000	Institutional Development	FFP										
—countries, networ international organizations, and	—countries, networks, international	s, networks, nal ons, and				P(a)	0	0	0	0	0	P(a)	0	7000	33000	0	40000												
											A	0				0	A	0				0							
3.2 Workshops organized Workshops organized the impi	Workshops including the development and	Workshops (#)	shops (#) 0	0 2024	Final report	Р	0	0	0	1	1	Р	0	0	30000	30000	60000	Development	FFP										
	implementation of content for meetings					P(a)	0	0	0	0	0	P(a)	0	0	30000	30000	60000												
	and exchange of													A	0				0	Α	0				0				

Total Cost		
CRF Indicator	Standard Output Indicator	

	2024 2025		2026	2027	Total Cost		
Р		\$137,000.00	\$273,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$500,000.00		
P(a)		\$137,000.00	\$273,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$500,000.00		
Α							